

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700 RESOLUTION

concerning

DR. ROCCO C. ORLANDO

at

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

SEPTEMBER 5, 1986

- WHEREAS, Dr. Rocco C. Orlando has served as a teacher and administrator in the public schools of Connecticut and as a faculty member and administrator at Southern Connecticut State University for more than thirty-five years, and
- WHEREAS, During that time he has given unstintingly of himself in the service of his students, the schools, and the university, and has been recognized as a state-wide leader in education, and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Orlando has announced his intention to retire from the University, and
- WHEREAS, The Trustees for the Connecticut State University wish to acknowledge Dr. Orlando's contribution to the Connecticut State University, Southern Connecticut State University, and to the State of Connecticut, therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the Trustees express their appreciation to Dr. Rocco Orlando for his distinguished contributions to the Connecticut State University, to Southern Connecticut State University and to the State of Connecticut, and be it further
- RESOLVED, That, in honor of Dr. Rocco Orlando, the Health Sciences House on the campus of Southern Connecticut State University be and hereby is named the "Rocco C. Orlando Health Sciences Building."

A Certified True Copy:

Dallas K. B President

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury

An Equal Opportunity Employer